
 

 

We have had a great start to the Summer Term with 
children now playing on the field and some sunshine.  
There is lots happening this term so please keep your 
eye on the Newsletter for updates on dates and 
events. 
…………………………………………………………………………………..
Who’s Who? 

Mrs Polley has worked at Manor 
since September 2017 and is one of 
our amazing TA’s, based mainly 
with our children in CAIRB class.  
With her calm and helpful 
approach, she is a very popular 
member of the team with children, 
staff and parents alike. 
…………………………………………………………………………………..
Lifeguard Visit 
 
On Friday last week, some lifeguards came to talk to 
us about being safe in the water, especially at the 
seaside. The children found this really interesting and 
asked some great questions. 
………………………………………………………………………………….. 
Trips 

With lots of exciting trips coming up this term can you 
please make sure that your payments are up to date.  
If you have any concerns regarding this please speak 
to the office.
…………………………………………………………………………………
Summer Term Clubs 

You will soon be receiving an email to confirm your 
child’s place in a club if you requested one.  If you do 
not receive an email, unfortunately the club was full 
and we have been unable to give your child a place 
this time.  Every child who requested a club should 
have been given at least one.  Please speak to the 
office if you have any questions.
………………………………………………………………………………….. 
Leavers Hoodies—Year 6  

Please remember to order your child’s Y6 leavers 
hoody via the school gateway so that we can get the 
orders placed in good time for the end of term. 

Dates for the diary 

Mon 29th April—Y1/2 to the Plymouth Aquarium 
 
Wed 1st May, 2pm—CAIRB & SEND coffee afternoon 
 
Tues 7th May—Parents Evenings 
 
Thur 9th May—Parents Evenings 
 
Mon 13th—Fri 17th May—Year 6 SATs week 
 
Mon 20th—Fri 25th May—Y6 to Heatree 
 
Thur 23rd May, 2.30pm—Y5 Class Assembly (families welcome) 

 
Fri 24th May—Last day of half term 

 
Mon 3rd June—Children return to school 
 
Tues 4th June—Tempest Class Photos 
 
Wed 5th June, 2pm—CAIRB & SEND coffee afternoon 
 
Wed 5th—Thur 6th June—Y4 to East Soar 
 
Mon 10th—Fri 15th June—Y1 Phonics Screening Week 
 
Thur 13th June—Dormice Class Assembly (families welcome) 
 
Wednesday 19th June—Sports Day 
 
Mon 24th—Fri 28th June—Y5 Bikeability Week 
 
Wed 3rd July—CAIRB & SEND coffee afternoon 
 
Tues 9th July, 6.30pm—Y5/6 Production 
 
Wed 10th July, 1.30pm—Y5/6 Production 
 
Thur 11th July—Y5 trip to Bristol  
 
Wed 17th July—Y6 Leavers awards and picnic 
 
Thurs 18th July—Y6 to Woodlands 
 
Fri 19th July—Last day of term! 
 
 

…………………………………………………………………………………………. 

Well done to Badgers class who had 100% attendance 
last week. 
 

Manor Primary School 
 

   ‘Learning Together, Achieving Our Best’ 
  

     www.manorprimary.org.uk  Date — W/E  26th April 2024  e -mail: admin@manor.devon.sch.uk     


